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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services
Canada/Réception des souissions Travaux publics et
Services gouvernementaux Canada

Government of Canada Building

101 - 22nd Street East

Suite 110

Saskatoon

Saskatche

S7K OE1

Canadd

Services gouvernementaux

Title - Sujet
100 Foot Boom Sprayer

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.

01580-170467/A 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date
01580-170467 2016-12-13

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$STN-204-4932

File No. - N° de dossier
STN-6-39027 (204)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin Pme Zo:e _

at-a 02:00 PM useau horaire
Central Standard Time

on - le 2017-01-05 oST

F.O.B.-F.AB.

Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Simonson, Sheena M.

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
stn204

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(306) 241-1169( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(306) 975-5397

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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01580-170467/A 001 STN204
Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
01580-170467 STN-6-39027

Title: 100 Foot Boom Sprayer

This amendment #001 is raised regarding solicitation 01580-170467/A to:

A.

B.

Address a concern regarding Annex “A”, Compliance Matrix, item #1.35, on page 14 of 17.

A supplier advised that they believe that this spec can’t be met by any sprayer in the industry based on its
current wording. Changing a bit of product, putting someone in the cab, putting fuel in, etc. are all
variables that can’t be controlled and there would be nothing published that they can show this spec is
met at 50/50 with all these variables. Industry currently indicates in their published material how close to
50/50 they are. There can be as much as 35% and 66% variance from 50/50 on some units depending on
the type of unit. For example, for a sprayer with tolerance/balance/compaction weight: the ratio would
be 48-52 % ratio front to back variance from 50/50. This concern is addressed with the amendment
described in letter D below.

Answer a question as follows:

QUESTION 1:

What is meant by the mandatory specification 1.15 Minimum product tank fill?

ANSWER 1:

There was an omission in the mandatory specification. The correct wording should read “Minimum 3 inch product
tank fill.” See letter C below.

C.

Delete the following in its entirety from Annex “A”, Compliance Matrix, on page 12 of 17:

“1.15 Minimum product tank fill”
and replace with:

“1.15 Minimum 3 inch product tank fill”

Please answer the following two questions:
Performance specification met? Yes or No
Where is this shown in your supporting reference material?

Delete the following in its entirety from Annex “A”, Compliance Matrix, on page 14 of 17:
“1.35 50/50 front to rear weigh ratio with tank full and booms totally folded out”
and replace with:

“Between 48:52 and 50:50 front to rear weight ratio with tank full and booms totally folded out”
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Please answer the following two questions:
Performance specification met? Yes or No
Where is this shown in your supporting reference material?

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.




